
1ST 190 1ST 1.870 1ST
2ND 188 2nd 2.115 2ND
3RD 187 3rd 2.320 3RD
4TH 186 4th 2.493 4TH
5TH 185 5th 2.604 5TH
6TH 184 6th 2.802 6TH
7TH 181 7th 2.816 7TH
8TH 179 8th 2.938 8TH
9TH 178 9th 3.050 9TH

10TH 178 10th 3.140 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.124 0 1ST 1.299 13th
2ND 50 2.610 1 2nd 1.312
3RD 49 1.721 1 3rd 1.592 20

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 41 0 2.937 43 0 2.837 46 0 3.114 48 0 2.862 178 10 0 2.938 8 18 9 0 0 0 0
6 Y 106 R 43 0 1.920 49 0 2.854 48 2 2.227 46 1 5.764 186 4 3 3.191 11 15 5 0 0 0
7 Y 107 47 1 3.028 40 0 2.364 46 0 4.194 46 0 3.253 179 8 1 3.210 12 20 13 0 0
8 Y 108 37 0 5.855 32 0 8.109 43 1 6.559 42 0 4.710 154 19 1 6.308 20 39 20 0
9 Y 109 40 0 3.292 48 0 1.592 47 0 2.298 41 0 2.791 176 13 0 2.493 4 17 7 0 0 0

10 Y 110 49 0 2.368 0 0 3.488 43 0 2.649 49 0 1.911 141 20 0 2.604 5 25 14 0 0
11 Y 111 45 1 2.313 38 0 3.097 45 0 3.612 49 0 2.243 177 12 1 2.816 7 19 10 0 0 0
12 Y 112 46 1 2.864 44 0 4.079 43 0 2.744 45 0 3.427 178 11 1 3.279 15 26 15 0

13 Y 113 50 1 2.610 42 0 1.617 48 0 2.205 47 1 2.846 187 3 2 2.320 3 6 1 1 1 3 5
14 Y 114 37 0 2.275 46 0 2.686 48 0 1.908 47 0 1.592 178 9 0 2.115 2 11 3 0 2 1 3
15 Y 115 47 0 1.312 49 1 1.721 39 0 2.473 49 2 1.972 184 6 3 1.870 1 7 2 0 3 2 5

16 Y 116 R 35 0 3.576 43 0 2.828 50 0 2.124 48 1 2.681 176 14 1 2.802 6 20 12 0 0
17 Y 117 R,F 46 0 3.575 37 0 2.641 45 0 5.868 44 0 2.438 172 15 0 3.631 18 33 17 0
18 Y 118 42 0 2.669 48 2 2.080 36 0 5.869 45 0 5.260 171 16 2 3.970 19 35 19 0

19 Y 119 44 0 3.052 49 1 2.952 47 0 3.657 48 1 2.900 188 2 2 3.140 10 12 4 2 0 0 2
20 Y 120 49 2 2.975 49 2 2.954 48 1 2.865 44 0 4.513 190 1 5 3.327 16 17 8 3 0 3
21 Y 121 43 0 2.232 41 0 2.797 46 0 2.308 39 0 5.581 169 17 0 3.230 13 30 16 0

22 Y 122 48 1 4.335 45 0 3.084 46 0 1.299 42 0 3.483 181 7 1 3.050 9 16 6 0 0 0 0
23 Y 123 R 47 2 3.436 46 1 3.161 29 0 3.462 33 0 3.797 155 18 3 3.464 17 35 18 0
24 Y 124 44 0 2.421 48 0 3.511 44 0 5.270 49 2 1.806 185 5 2 3.252 14 19 11 0 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Dean Bryson
Robby Vick

Terry Olroyd
Rich Speraneo

Stan Wilson

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Bruce Buchanan
Randy Horman

Larry Averitt

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Steve Wilson

Stan Wilson
Taylor Ebbitt
Robby Vick

Bruce Buchanan
Sonny Korner

46
47
48

Bruce Buchanan
Robby Vick

Randy Horman

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Chris Neri
Dale Hood

Rich Speraneo

Randy Horman

Spencer Lamm

Dale Hood
Dean Bryson
Robby Vick

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3

4/15/2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN

Larry Averitt
Rich Speraneo

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Dean Bryson

Robby Vick
Terry Olroyd
Dean Bryson

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Bruce Buchanan Steve Wilson
Spencer Lamm
Taylor Ebbitt

Dale Hood
Sonny Korner

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Terry Olroyd
Steve Wilson

Dean Bryson

Competitor

Terry Olroyd
Robby Vick
Dale Hood

Sonny Korner
Jerry Stroup
Randy Horman
Chris Neri
Spencer Lamm

 
 
 
Steve Wilson
Stan Wilson

 

Robby Miles

Bruce Buchanan
Bob Baker
Taylor Ebbitt

Andrea Ebbitt
Ben Peters
Rich Speraneo
Larry Averitt
Bobby Cagle

6
7

11
12
15
16
17
17
18
19
19
20
20



1ST 180 1ST 2.856 1ST
2ND 173 2nd 2.872 2ND
3RD 170 3rd 3.137 3RD
4TH 169 4th 3.171 4TH
5TH 168 5th 3.234 5TH
6TH 166 6th 3.346 6TH
7TH 164 7th 3.546 7TH
8TH 163 8th 3.549 8TH
9TH 163 9th 3.758 9TH

10TH 161 10th 3.807 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.991 3 1ST 1.454 13th
2nd 49 2.283 2 2ND 1.962
3rd 49 3.142 1 3RD 1.991 20

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 41 0 4.558 45 1 4.021 48 0 2.496 39 0 3.121 173 2 1 3.549 8 10 4 2 0 0 2
6 Y 106 R 43 0 4.884 29 0 3.788 48 1 3.215 30 0 3.145 150 15 1 3.758 9 24 14 0 0
7 Y 107 36 0 5.809 37 0 5.649 48 1 4.288 42 0 6.968 163 9 1 5.679 17 26 16 0 0
8 Y 108 45 0 2.479 43 0 1.962 33 0 2.962 45 0 4.020 166 6 0 2.856 1 7 2 0 3 2 5
9 Y 109 50 3 1.991 37 0 3.496 39 1 5.737 25 0 2.158 151 14 4 3.346 6 20 9 0 0 0

10 Y 110 45 0 5.716 41 0 7.346 42 0 5.122 41 0 4.031 169 4 0 5.554 16 20 10 0 0 0
11 Y 111 41 0 3.922 41 0 6.279 41 0 3.849 40 0 5.080 163 8 0 4.783 15 23 13 0 0
12 Y 112 48 1 2.840 48 1 3.905 39 0 2.002 45 1 4.187 180 1 3 3.234 5 6 1 3 0 3 6

13 Y 113 37 0 2.709 40 0 5.808 46 1 3.466 38 0 4.051 161 10 1 4.009 12 22 12 0 0
14 Y 114 45 2 6.443 30 0 3.171 45 0 4.697 38 0 3.277 158 12 2 4.397 13 25 15 0
15 Y 115 45 0 2.929 44 0 2.928 40 0 6.071 39 0 3.298 168 5 0 3.807 10 15 7 0 0 0 0

16 Y 116 R 40 0 1.454 28 0 3.241 41 0 4.299 44 0 2.492 153 13 0 2.872 2 15 6 2 0 2
17 Y 117 R,F 30 0 2.723 12 0 4.730 43 0 3.955 39 0 4.517 124 17 0 3.981 11 28 17 0
18 Y 118 46 1 5.175 DQ DQ DQ 48 2 2.718 39 0 5.329 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 Y 119 42 0 2.515 37 0 3.326 38 0 4.351 41 0 2.355 158 11 0 3.137 3 14 5 1 0 1
20 Y 120 49 2 2.283 45 0 4.202 DQ DQ DQ 30 0 3.837 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
21 Y 121 28 0 3.235 40 0 3.468 32 0 3.146 45 0 2.836 145 16 0 3.171 4 20 8 0 0 0

22 Y 122 38 0 2.621 46 1 3.476 41 0 3.585 45 0 4.501 170 3 1 3.546 7 10 3 1 0 1 2
23 Y 123 R 44 0 4.565 48 1 4.189 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
24 Y 124 49 1 3.142 32 0 5.195 39 0 4.219 44 0 5.818 164 7 1 4.594 14 21 11 0 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3
Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Randy Horman

Larry Averitt
Taylor Ebbitt

Dean Bryson

OVERALL 
PLACE

Stan Wilson
Robby Vick

Jerry Stroup
Randy Horman

Sonny Korner

Randy Horman
Bruce Buchanan

Steve Wilson

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Robby Miles

Spencer Lamm

4/15/2023

 
 
 
 

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

Steve Wilson

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Spencer Lamm
Robby Miles
Dean Bryson
Terry Olroyd
Robby Vick

Stan Wilson
Sonny Korner
Jerry Stroup
Randy Horman
Chris Neri

Dale Hood
Andrea Ebbitt
Ben Peters
Rich Speraneo
Larry Averitt
Bobby Cagle
Bruce Buchanan
Bob Baker
Taylor Ebbitt

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Jerry Stroup
Dale Hood

Rich Speraneo
Bobby Cagle
Robby Miles

Steve Wilson
Bruce Buchanan

Chris Neri
Robby Vick
Jerry Stroup
Taylor Ebbitt

Robby Miles
Jerry Stroup

23Dale Hood

50
43
40

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Dean Bryson
Spencer Lamm

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Bruce Buchanan
Steve Wilson

Rich Speraneo
Dale Hood
Robby Vick

Bobby Cagle
Randy Horman

Chris Neri
Taylor Ebbitt

6
7

10
10
14
15
15
20
20
20
21

22



1st 358 1st 2.837 1st 4
2nd 352 2nd 2.838 2nd 9
3rd 351 3rd 2.919 3rd 10
4th 351 4th 3.139 4th 11
5th 349 5th 3.164 5th 11
6th 348 6th 3.200 6th 13
7th 346 7th 3.243 7th 14
8th 342 8th 3.256 8th 16
9th 340 9th 3.256 9th 19

10th 336 10th 3.298 10th 19

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 20

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

102  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
103  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

104  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

105 Steve Wilson Y 2.938 3.549 3.243 7 178 173 351 3 1 10 3 1
106 Stan Wilson Y R 3.191 3.758 3.475 11 186 150 336 11 4 22 13 0

107 Sonny Korner Y 3.210 5.679 4.444 16 179 163 342 8 2 24 14 0

108 Jerry Stroup Y 6.308 2.856 4.582 17 154 166 320 14 1 31 17 0
109 Randy Horman Y 2.493 3.346 2.919 3 176 151 327 13 4 16 8 0

110 Chris Neri Y 2.604 5.554 4.079 15 141 169 310 16 0 31 16 0

111 Spencer Lamm Y 2.816 4.783 3.799 12 177 163 340 9 1 21 12 0
112 Robby Miles Y 3.279 3.234 3.256 8 178 180 358 1 4 9 2 2

113 Dean Bryson Y 2.320 4.009 3.164 5 187 161 348 6 3 11 5 0

114 Terry Olroyd Y 2.115 4.397 3.256 9 178 158 336 10 2 19 9 0
115 Robby Vick Y 1.870 3.807 2.838 2 184 168 352 2 3 4 1 3

116 Dale Hood Y R 2.802 2.872 2.837 1 176 153 329 12 1 13 6 0

117 Andrea Ebbitt Y R,F 3.631 3.981 3.806 13 172 124 296 17 0 30 15 0
118 Ben Peters Y 3.970 DQ DQ DQ 171 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

119 Rich Speraneo Y 3.140 3.137 3.139 4 188 158 346 7 2 11 4 0

120 Larry Averitt Y 3.327 DQ DQ DQ 190 DQ DQ DQ 5 DQ DQ 0
121 Bobby Cagle Y 3.230 3.171 3.200 6 169 145 314 15 0 21 11 0

122 Bruce Buchanan Y 3.050 3.546 3.298 10 181 170 351 4 2 14 7 0

123 Bob Baker Y R 3.464 DQ DQ DQ 155 DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0
124 Taylor Ebbitt Y 3.252 4.594 3.923 14 185 164 349 5 3 19 10 0

Dale Hood
Bruce Buchanan
Randy Horman

Terry Olroyd
Taylor Ebbitt

Dean Bryson
Rich Speraneo

Dale Hood
Robby Vick

Randy Horman
Rich Speraneo
Dean Bryson
Bobby Cagle
Steve Wilson

Robby Miles
Robby Vick

Steve Wilson
Bruce Buchanan

Taylor Ebbitt

Sonny Korner
Spencer Lamm
Terry Olroyd

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Robby Vick
Robby Miles
Steve Wilson

Rich Speraneo
Dean Bryson

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3
Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN

Two Gun Overall Results
4/15/2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Robby Miles
Terry Olroyd

Bruce Buchanan

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
 SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 
points

Total

101 LG  0 HG 0 0 0
102 LG  0 HG 0 0 0
103 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
104 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
105 LG  Steve Wilson 0 HG Steve Wilson 2 1 3
106 LG  Stan Wilson 0 HG Stan Wilson 0 0 0
107 LG  Sonny Korner 0 HG Sonny Korner 0 0 0
108 LG  Jerry Stroup 0 HG Jerry Stroup 5 0 5
109 LG  Randy Horman 0 HG Randy Horman 0 0 0
110 LG  Chris Neri 0 HG Chris Neri 0 0 0
111 LG  Spencer Lamm 0 HG Spencer Lamm 0 0 0
112 LG  Robby Miles 0 HG Robby Miles 6 2 8
113 LG  Dean Bryson 5 HG Dean Bryson 0 0 5
114 LG  Terry Olroyd 3 HG Terry Olroyd 0 0 3
115 LG  Robby Vick 5 HG Robby Vick 0 3 8
116 LG  Dale Hood 0 HG Dale Hood 2 0 2
117 LG  Andrea Ebbitt 0 HG Andrea Ebbitt 0 0 0
118 LG  Ben Peters 0 HG Ben Peters 0 0 0
119 LG  Rich Speraneo 2 HG Rich Speraneo 1 0 3
120 LG  Larry Averitt 3 HG Larry Averitt 0 0 3
121 LG  Bobby Cagle 0 HG Bobby Cagle 0 0 0
122 LG  Bruce Buchanan 0 HG Bruce Buchanan 2 0 2
123 LG  Bob Baker 0 HG Bob Baker 0 0 0
124 LG  Taylor Ebbitt 0 HG Taylor Ebbitt 0 0 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3
Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN

4/15/2023

Total IBS points awarded for this match



Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN
Light Gun Equipment List

4/15/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
Robby Miles LG 6mm Hammer Bat Bartlein ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 Hammer DQ Gunworks

Andrea Ebbitt LG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 Hammer DQ Gunworks
Taylor Ebbitt LG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 Hammer DQ Gunworks

Bruce Buchanan LG 6mm BR Bat Brux PRT Vortex 15-60 Varget Berger 108 DQ Gunworks
Steve Wilson LG 6mm Hammer Bat Lederer Wheeler Barts Wheeler
Stan Wilson LG 6mm BR Bat Lederer Wheeler Valdada Varget Bart's 103 Hammer Wheeler
Dean Brison LG 6mm BR Kelby Brux ST1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Barts DQ Gunworks
Larry Averitt LG 6mm BRAI Bat Lederer Scoville March 8-80 H4895 Barts Stevens

Randy Horman LG 6mm BR Bat LRB Nightforce Varget Barts Hongisto
Jerry Stroup LG 6 BRA Bat Nightforce Jones

Sonny Korner LG 6 DASHER Kelbly Brux Kelby Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 Hammer Charlie Kemp
Robby Vick LG 6mm BRAI BAT Kreiger LRB Kahles Varget Barts Wheeler
Chris Neri LG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger DQ Gunworks

Spencer Lamm LG 6mm Br Bat Brux Kelby Nightforce Vapor Trail Slamm
Ben Peters LG 6mm Dasher Panda Krieger ST1000 March 60x Varget Barts Bpeters
Bob Baker LG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 Hammer Self

Terry Olroyd LG 6BRA Bat Kreiger LRB Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Barts 105 Speraneo
Rich Speraneo LG 6BRA Borden Bartlein PRT Vortex 15-60 H4895 Barts 103 Speraneo
Bobby Cagle LG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger Tracker Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 105 VLD D. Jones
Dale Hood LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein LRB Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler



Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN
Heavy Gun Equipment List

4/15/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Robby Miles HG 6mm Hammer Bat Bartlein ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 Hammer DQ Gunworks
2 Andrea Ebbitt HG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 Hammer DQ Gunworks
3 Taylor Ebbitt HG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 Hammer DQ Gunworks
4 Bruce Buchanan HG 6mm BR Bat Brux PRT Vortex 15-60 Varget Berger 108 DQ Gunworks
5 Steve Wilson HG 6mm Hammer Bat Lederer Wheeler Barts Wheeler
6 Stan Wilson HG 6mm BR Bat Lederer Wheeler Valdada Varget Bart's 103 Hammer Wheeler
7 Dean Brison HG 6mm BR Kelby Brux ST1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 Hammer DQ Gunworks
8 Larry Averitt HG 6mm BRAI Bat Lederer Scoville March 8-80 H4895 Barts Stevens
9 Randy Horman HG 6mm BR Bat LRB Nightforce Varget Barts Hongisto

10 Jerry Stroup HG 6 DASHER Bat Nightforce Jones
11 Sonny Korner HG 6 DASHER Kelbly Brux Kelby Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 Charlie Kemp
12 Robby Vick HG 6mm BRAI BAT Kreiger LRB Kahles Varget Barts Wheeler
13 Chris Neri HG 6 BRDQ Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger DQ Gunworks
14 Spencer Lamm HG 6.5x47 Lapua Bat Brux PRT Nightforce Vapor Trail Slamm
15 Ben Peters HG 6mm Dasher Panda Krieger ST1000 March 60x Varget Barts Bpeters
16 Bob Baker HG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 Hammer Self
17 Terry Olroyd HG 6BRA Bat Kreiger LRB Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Barts 105 Speraneo
18 Rich Speraneo HG 6BRA Borden Bartlein PRT Vortex 15-60 H4895 Barts 103 Speraneo
19 Bobby Cagle HG 6 BRA BAT 3L Bartlein LRB Valdada Varget Berger 105 Hy Wheeler
20 Dale Hood HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein LRB Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler




